

March 8, 2024

(Translation)

Dear all,

Name of Company:	SEGA SAMMY HOLDINGS INC.
Name of Representative:	Haruki Satomi, President and Group CEO, Representative Director

(Code No. 6460, Tokyo Stock Exchange Prime)

Further Inquiry:

Makoto Takahashi, Executive Vice President, Executive Officer, Managing Director of Corporate Planning Division (TEL: 03-6864-2400)

Received "Excellence" at "NIKKEI Integrated Report Award 2023"

SEGA SAMMY HOLDINGS Inc. is pleased to announce that our "Integrated Report 2023" received "Excellence" at "NIKKEI Integrated Report Award 2023" sponsored by Nikkei Inc.

NIKKEI Integrated Report Award

"NIKKEI Integrated Report Award" are held with the aim of further enhancing and popularizing integrated reports published by Japanese companies. 475 companies participated in "NIKKEI Integrated Report Award", and 3 Grand Prize, 1 Grand Prize E, 2 Grand Prize S, 2 Grand Prize G, 6 Semi-Grand Prize, 1 Rookie of the Year, and 42 Excellence (including our company) were selected.

We will continue to work on enhancing of our Integrated Report further and strive to enhance corporate value through fair, timely, and appropriate information disclosure and communication with our stakeholders.

Please have a look at "Integrated Report 2023" of SEGA SAMMY HOLDINGS from URL below: <u>https://www.segasammy.co.jp/en/ir/library/printing_annual/</u>

[Reference] NIKKEI Integrated Report Award 2023 (Japanese site) <u>https://ps.nikkei.com/nira/index.html</u>

- END -